PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6248642

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		TEMP MANUFA	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM LOW TEMP MANUFACTURING COMPANY TO LOW TEMP INDUSTRIES, INC. previously recorded on Reel 029148 Frame 0494. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.				
RESUBMIT DOCUMEN	Γ ID:	506071235	506071235				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
HOWELL B. SHACKEL	FORD				08/19/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ						
Name:	LOW 1	EMP INDUSTRIES, IN	C.				
Street Address:	9192 T	9192 TARA BOULEVARD					
City:	JONES	JONESBORO					
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30237	30237					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1						
Property Type		Numbe	er]			
Application Number:1365		13654449	4449				
CORRESPONDENCE							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (404)541-3246							
Correspondence will l		the e-mail address f					
using a fax number, if	provide	•	ful, it will be se	nt via US	Mail.		
Phone: Email:		4048156500 mbouse@kilpatricktow	156500 Ise@kilpatricktownsend.com				
Correspondent Name:	-	ATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP					
Address Line 1:		2800, 1100 PEACHTREE ST NE					
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA	LANTA, GEORGIA 30309				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	0L1180-085483	0L1180-0854836				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	1	MINIKIA D. HOU	MINIKIA D. HOUSE, PARALEGAL				
SIGNATURE:		/Minikia D. Hous	/Minikia D. House/				
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020	08/13/2020					
Total Attachments: 4		•					
source=US13654449#pa	ge1.tif						
source=US13654449#pa	0						
source=US13654449#pa	ige3.tif						



Assignment abstract of title for Application 13654449

Invention title/Inventor MULTI-WELL FOOD PRESENTATION MODULES HOWELL B. SHACKELFORD Patent 8661970 Mar 4, 2014 Publication 20130037237 Feb 14, 2013 Application 13654449 Oct 18, 2012 PCT

International registration

1/1

Assignments (1 total)

Assignment 1					
Reel/frame	Execution date	Date recorded	Properties	Pages	
029148/0494	Aug 19, 2008	Oct 18, 2012	1	3	

Conveyance ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors SHACKELFORD, HOWELL B.

Correspondent JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & 1100 PEACHTREE STREET SUITE 2800 ATLANTA, GA 30309

Assignee LOW TEMP MANUFACTURING COMPANY 9192 TARA BOULEVARD JONESBORO, GEORGIA 30237

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Name Execution Date						
HOWELL B. SHACKE	HOWELL B. SHACKELFORD 08/19/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY D	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	LOW TEMP I	MANUF	ACTURING COMPANY				
Street Address:	9192 TARA E	BOULE	VARD				
City:	JONESBOR	<u>с</u>					
State/Country:	GEORGIA						
Postal Code:	30237						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13654		449					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	4048156	3555					
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 4048156500							
Email: arossi@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: JOHN S. PRATT, ESQ KILPATRICK TOWNSEND &							
Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET							
Address Line 2: SUITE 2800							
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		L1180/854836					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Angela M. Rossi				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Howell B. Shackelford (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application entitled "Multi-Well Food Presentation Modules" for which a utility application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2008 and has been assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/139,629; and Initials

INDUSTRIES, INC. Date 3/5/2017 WHEREAS, LOW TEMP MANUTACTURING COMPANY (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Georgia having a principal place of business at 9192 Tara Boulevard, Jonesboro, Georgia 30237, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any applications claiming priority thereto and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner

US2008 365454 I

PATENT REEL: 053484 FRAME: 0971

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/139,629 Filed: June 16, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

Signed this 19^{dd} day of August, 2008.

Howell B. Shackelford

STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of $\sqrt{\frac{10296}{10296}}$, on this $\frac{19}{20}$ day of $\frac{10296}{1000}$, 2008, personally appeared Howell B. Shackelford, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Dethur

(Seal)

ÍOTARY PLØBLÍC My Commission Expires:

Hotory Public, Henry County, Outputs By Commission Explorer September 21, 2008

RECORDED: 05/21/2020